ROUGH OF LONGPORT

RESOLUTION #2016-22 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPLICATION FOR TONNAGE GRANT REPORTING YEAR 2015

WHEREAS, the Mandatory Source Separation and Recycling Act, P.L. 1987, c.102 has established a recycling fund from which tonnage grants may be made to municipalities in order to encourage local source separation and recycling programs; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent and spirit of the Mandatory Source Separation and Recycling Act to use tonnage grants to develop new municipal recycling programs and to continue and expand existing programs; and

WHEREAS the NJDEP is promulgating recycling regulations to implement the mandatory Source Separation and Recycling Act; and

WHEREAS, the recycling regulations impose on municipalities certain requirements as a condition for applying for tonnage grants, including but not limited to making and keeping accurate, verifiable records of materials collected and claimed by the municipality; and

WHEREAS, a resolution authorizing the Borough to apply for such tonnage grants will memorialize the commitment of this municipality to recycling and indicate the consent of the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport to the efforts undertaken by the Borough and the requirements contained in the Recycling Act and Regulations; and

WHEREAS such a resolution shall designate the individual authorized to ensure that the application is properly completed and timely filed.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport that the Borough hereby endorses this submission and designates the Atlantic County Utilities Authority, our Certified Recycling Professional service for the Borough of Longport to ensure that said application is properly filed.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	XX					XX			
LEEDS	XX				XX				
LAWLER	XX								
	X-Indicates Vote			NV-Not Voting		g AB	B-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-
	Second								

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 3-23-2016

/s/ EMILIA R. STRAWDER, RMC